SPECIAL MEETING - DECEMBER 14, 2023

Notice is hereby given that the Village of Raymond Board will hold a public hearing on December 14, 2023 at 6:00 pm at Village Hall (2255 76th St, Franksville, WI 53126) for the following:

Public Hearing on the proposed 2024 Village of Raymond Budget:

Immediately following the Public Hearing, the Board will hold a Special Meeting

- **1.** Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll call
- 3. Discussion/Decision to approve the proposed 2024 General Budget;
- **4.** Discussion/Decision to approve the proposed 2024 Stormwater Budget;
- 5. Discussion/Decision to approve the proposed 2024 Cemetery Budget;
- **6.** Discussion/Decision to adopt Resolution 23-12-14A, a resolution appropriating and levying the necessary funds for the operation of the Government and Administration of the Village of Raymond for the Fiscal Year 2024;
- 7. Discussion/Decision to adopt Resolution 23-12-14B, a resolution setting the 2024 Storm Water Management fee for the Village of Raymond Storm Water Utility District:
- 8. Move to Closed Session pursuant to State Statute 19.85(1)(e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business: Interviews for Building Inspector Contract;
- 9. Move to Open Session
- 10. Possible action on Closed Session items
- **11.** Adjourn

Dated and posted this 11th day of December, 2023.

Barbara J Hill Clerk/Administrator Village of Raymond